

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 5521**

1 In line 5 of the printed bill, delete “\$13,135,013” and insert “\$13,223,027”.

2 In line 12, delete “\$3,810,233” and insert “\$3,827,547”.

3 In line 16, delete “\$3,438,138” and insert “\$3,432,918”.

4 After line 19, insert:

5 **“SECTION 5. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-**  
6 **ation, there is appropriated to the Office of the Governor, for the**  
7 **biennium beginning July 1, 2017, out of the General Fund, the amount**  
8 **of \$200,000 for the Oregon Volunteers Commission for Voluntary**  
9 **Action and Service program.**

10 **“SECTION 6. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**  
11 **the amount of \$6,907,780 is established for the biennium beginning July**  
12 **1, 2017, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from federal**  
13 **funds collected or received by the Office of the Governor for the**  
14 **Oregon Volunteers Commission for Voluntary Action and Service**  
15 **program.”.**

16 In line 20, delete “5” and insert “7”.

17

---